
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  55

23,517 100.0% 18,308 100.0%

15,963 67.9%

1,951 8.3%

227 1.0%

166 0.7%

37 0.2%

120 0.5%

1,558 6.6%

3,495 14.9%

13,260 72.4%

1,492 8.1%

185 1.0%

145 0.8%

24 0.1%

101 0.6%

915 5.0%

2,186 11.9%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

715 3.0%

1,852 7.9%

866 3.7%

1,337 5.7%

2,260 9.6%

2,783 11.8%

1,569 6.7%

722

1,920

1,063

1,423

2,279

2,811

1,917

1,437

3,772

1,929

2,760

4,539

5,594

3,486

3.1%

8.2%

4.5%

6.1%

9.7%

12.0%

8.2%

6.1%

16.0%

8.2%

11.7%

19.3%

23.8%

14.8%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

2

18,19,20

1,6

3

USDs: 501

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 22,443 95.4%

3,988 17.0%

18,455 78.5%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,162 100.0%

1,223 38.7%

306 9.7%

1,171 37.0%

462 14.6%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,074

125

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

11,538 100.0%

10,115 87.7%

5,347 46.3%

4,768 41.3%

1,423 12.3%
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