Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	23,517	100.0%	18,308	100.0%
White	15,963	67.9%	13,260	72.4%
Black	1,951	8.3%	1,492	8.1%
American Indian	227	1.0%	185	1.0%
Asian	166	0.7%	145	0.8%
Hawaiian	37	0.2%	24	0.1%
Other Races	120	0.5%	101	0.6%
Two or More Races	1,558	6.6%	915	5.0%
Hispanic (all races)	3,495	14.9%	2,186	11.9%

22,443	95.4%
18,455	78.5%
3,988	17.0%
	18,455

Family Households with Per (number and percent of persons		
Total	3,162	100.0%
Married Couples	1,223	38.7%
Cohabitating Couples	306	9.7%
Female householder, no spouse	1,171	37.0%
Male householder, no spouse	462	14.6%

Housing Ui (number and percen		
Total	11,538	100.0%
Occupied	10,115	87.7%
Owner Occupied	5,347	46.3%
Renter Occupied	4,768	41.3%
Vacant	1,423	12.3%

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,074
Persons in nursing homes	125

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	715	3.0%	722	3.1%	1,437	6.1%
5 to 17 years of age	1,852	7.9%	1,920	8.2%	3,772	16.0%
18 to 21 years of age	866	3.7%	1,063	4.5%	1,929	8.2%
22 to 29 years of age	1,337	5.7%	1,423	6.1%	2,760	11.7%
30 to 44 years of age	2,260	9.6%	2,279	9.7%	4,539	19.3%
45 to 64 years of age	2,783	11.8%	2,811	12.0%	5,594	23.8%
65 years of age and older	1,569	6.7%	1,917	8.2%	3,486	14.8%

## Other Information

Congressional Districts:2Senate Districts:18,19,20SBOE Districts:1,6Judicial Districts:3USDs:501